
Baltijas un Latvijas Čempionāts sievietēm

Game summary
Date: 18.10.2025 Location: Kurbads ledus halle Start time: 14:26 End time: 15:47 Spec.: 53 Game No.: 7

SHK Kurbads/Lauvas HC Klaipeda3 : 2
(2:1, 1:0, 0:1)

Referees Linespersons
PASTARS Jānis, HIRŠSONS Viktors  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 1 5 : 5 7 : 6 2 : 0 0:00 : 1:43 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 0 7 : 9 10 : 7 2 : 2 2:00 : 2:17 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 0 : 1 6 : 9 9 : 7 2 : 2 2:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 3 : 2 18 : 23 26 : 20 6 : 4 4:00 : 6:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  KUR  50 LAUMANE Rēzija Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  KLA  73 BELIČENKAITĖ Viltė Goalkeeper in

Goal 00:25 1:0 KUR EQ 4 MIHEJENKO Jūlija KAZAKEVIČA Letīcija #26, ALBERTA
Agneta #12

Goal 00:30 2:0 KUR EQ 5 VENCKUS Lea Aleksandra TRĒZIŅA Māra #13
Goal 01:16 2:1 KLA EQ 28 KONDRATJEVA Ana  
Pen. 13:17 15:17 KUR  22 ATTE Anna Jasmīna Charging

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 15:18 3:1 KUR EQ 4 MIHEJENKO Jūlija KAZAKEVIČA Letīcija #26, ALBERTA
Agneta #12

Pen. 16:09 18:09 KUR    Too many players
Pen. 22:13 24:13 KLA  30 POČIŪTĖ Gabija Tripping

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 30:40 32:40 KUR  7 KUBLIŅA Anna Illegal hit
Pen. 38:25 40:25 KLA  25 KUČINSKAITĖ Viktorija High sticking
Goal 43:31 3:2 KLA EQ 29 BUKOLOVA Viktorija JURALOVIČ Natalija #13
GK 44:50  KLA  73 BELIČENKAITĖ Viltė Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
SHK Kurbads/Lauvas
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

50 LAUMANE Rēzija 0 0 0.00 0:00

HC Klaipeda
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

73 BELIČENKAITĖ Viltė 0 0 0.00 44:50

Team statistics

SHK Kurbads/Lauvas (KUR) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 F ZOLNERE Elza Paula 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

3 F KALNĪTE Una 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 F MIHEJENKO Jūlija 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D VENCKUS Lea Aleksandra 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D KUBLIŅA Anna 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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10 F ZARIŅA Dārta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D ALBERTA Agneta 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F TRĒZIŅA Māra 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F SPRIŅĢE Marta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F ATTE Anna Jasmīna 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F POPOVA Ksenija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 F KAZAKEVIČA Letīcija 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 D SKREBELE Elizabete 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

37 F HOFMANE Diāna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

44 F PUDULE Samanta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

53 D DAVIDSONE Sniedze Ieva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

75 D RASMANE Kitija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 3 5 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: ŽABOTINSKIS Dmitrijs

HC Klaipeda (KLA) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

6 D GRINIUTE Gabija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D VINCAITYTĖ Greta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D JURALOVIČ Natalija 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F DARAŠKEVIČIŪTĖ Austeja 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 D KUČINSKAITĖ Viktorija 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 F BIELSKYTĒ Ieva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 D SKRIPSKAUSKAITĖ Andželika 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F KONDRATJEVA Ana 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F BUKOLOVA Viktorija 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

30 D POČIŪTĖ Gabija 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

32 F SKRIPSKAUSKAITĖ Austėja 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 D DAILIDENAITE Toma 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

63 F JONAITYTĖ Mėta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 2 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: BELIČENKA Vadimas

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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